
Assignment 
Number

Title First Name Last Name Email Job Title Company Position Action/Notes

32462208 Mr. Babatunde Adeniyi babatunde.adeniyi@nhs.net
Head of Procurement & Contract 

Management
Nil return Nil return

21664945-2 Mr. Christopher Bailey chris.bailey7@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
32133869 Mrs. Sylwia Bajek sylwia.bajek@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
31978671 Mr. James Baker james.baker46@nhs.net Supply Chain Assistant Nil return Nil return

28482677 Mrs. Beth Bartholomew beth.bartholomew@nhs.net Deputy Head of Sourcing QE Facilities

Cousin is the Managing Director of 
QE Facilities Limited, which is a 

framework used throughout the ICS 
to procure goods/services. 

Signed by Line Manager

29549174 Mrs. Janet Bartlett janet.bartlett2@nhs.net Senior Supply Chain Co-Ordinator Nil return
32333713 Mr. Paul Brierley paul.brierley3@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
10874750 Mr. Paul Broomfield paul.broomfield@nhs.net Head Storeman Nil return Nil return
29993848 Mrs. Alison Brunt alisonbrunt@nhs.net Stores Coordinator Nil return Nil return
30918500 Mr. Justin Calayan justin.calayan@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return

29165441-2 Miss Amanda Caswell amanda.caswell@nhs.net Materials Management Officer Nil return Nil return

28215356 Mrs. Evelyn Chalk evie.elford@nhs.net
Commercial Client Procurement 

Manager
Nil return Nil return

26835488 Mrs. Christine Chambers christine.chambers3@nhs.net Procurement Manager Nil return Nil return
29925201 Mr. Jonathan Chapman jonathan.chapman6@nhs.net Procurement Manager Nil return Nil return
30188473 Mr. Stefanos Christoforidis stefanos.christoforidis1@nhs.net Head of Supply Chain Nil return Nil return
32532596 Mr. Franklin Colomer franklin.colomer@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return

10876711 Mrs. Sharon Cousins sharon.cousins2@nhs.net ICS P2P Manager HCRG
Daughter will be an employee of 

HCRG from 16/09/2024. 
Signed by Line Manager

The Health Business and Technical 
Park

Contractor for Salisbury NHS 
Foundation Trust. 

27590274 Mr. Michael Craddock michael.craddock1@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
30573971 Mr. Andrew Davies andrew.davies19@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
25232065 Mr. Simon Dennis simon.dennis@nhs.net Head of Commercial Nil return Nil return
10871878 Mrs. Emily Dixon emily.dixon13@nhs.net Invoice and No-Po Manager Nil return Nil return

28653125-2 Mr. Sid Dring sid.dring@nhs.net Senior Procurement Analyst Nil return Nil return
31403446 Mr. Rene Dulog rene.dulog@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
32213943 Mr. Deepesh Eluvalikkal Balakrishnan d.balakrishnan1@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
29302850 Mrs. Alison English alison.english2@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
29993930 Mr. Ryan Evans ryan.evans9@nhs.net Senior Sourcing Manager Nil return Nil return
32593073 Ms. Ogheneovo Ezeh vera.ezeh@nhs.net Contract Buyer Nil return Nil return
31193857 Mrs. Joie Feria joie.feria@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return

24563712-3 Mr. Ronnie Fernandez ronnie.fernandez@nhs.net Surgical Kitting Assistant Nil return Nil return
30574306 Mr. Aldrin Fonseka aldrin.fonseka@nhs.net Senior Transactional Buyer Nil return Nil return
32217700 Mr. Roger Fussell roger.fussell@nhs.net Email not found
31235227 Miss Lindsay Gamlin lindsay.gamlin@nhs.net Procurement Manager Nil return Nil return

Shantanu Gavhane Procurment Manager Nil return Nil return
27597259 Mr. William Gibbons bill.gibbons1@nhs.net Procurement Analyst Nil return Nil return
32265912 Mr. Vinicius Godoi de Castro vinicius.decastro@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
28471384 Mrs. Sarah Goodchild sarah.goodchild5@nhs.net Procurement Manager Nil return Nil return
29993979 Mr. Oliver Gould oliver.gould@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return

29994794 Miss Marlena Gulaj marlena.gulaj@nhs.net
Procurement Systems and Data 

Analyst
Nil return Nil return

27590275 Mr. Callum Haines callum.haines@nhs.net Supply Chain Supervisor Nil return
27590278 Mr. Martyn Hale martyn.hale1@nhs.net Supplies Coordinator Nil return Nil return
32705031 Ms. Elizabeth Hamilton e.hamilton9@nhs.net Procurement Graduate Trainee Nil return Nil return
28653401 Ms. Yvonne Harvey yvonne.harvey2@nhs.net Maternial Management Officer Nil return Nil return
27590279 Mrs. Karen Harwood karen.harwood4@nhs.net Supply Chain Assistant Nil return Nil return

29758092 Mrs. Louise Hatch l.hatch@nhs.net
GWH Transaction Procurement 

Manager
Nil return Nil return

27590281 Mr. Simon Head simon.head1@nhs.net
Procurement Systems and Analytics 

Manager
Nil return Nil return

29994799 Mr. Michael Hedges michael.hedges@nhs.net Supply Chain Nil return Nil return
30485370 Mr. Rocel Hernandez rocel.hernandez@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
27590282 Mr. Kittiphong Hiranyaphan kittiphong.hiranyaphan@nhs.net Purchase to Pay Administrator Nil return Nil return
27597316 Ms. Jennifer Hykin jennifer.hykin1@nhs.net Head of Operational Procurement Nil return Nil return
27590283 Mr. Alexander Ilbury-Holliday a.ilbury-holliday@nhs.net Supply Chain Manager Nil return Nil return
24927417 Mrs. Mariana Ionescu mariana.ionescu@nhs.net Supply Chain Supervisor for Wards Nil return Nil return
28839942 Mr. Jason Jarmin jason.jarmin2@nhs.net Supply Chain Assistant Nil return Nil return
32704521 Miss Maham Jawwad maham.jawwad@nhs.net Procurement Specialist Nil return Nil return
10869363 Mr. Nathan Jefferd nathan.jefferd@nhs.net Surgical Kitting Lead Nil return Nil return
21354600 Mr. Nicholas Jeffery n.jeffery@nhs.net Surgical Kitting Nil return Nil return

Procurement Staff



32387834 Mrs. Sharon Jennings sharon.jennings8@nhs.net Senior Procurement Manager Nil return Nil return
32217306 Mr. Milan John milan.john@nhs.net Purchasing Assistant Nil return Nil return
29994870 Mr. Steve Kelly steve.kelly5@nhs.net Team Leader Nil return Nil return
29994921 Mr. Roger Knowlson roger.knowlson1@nhs.net Store Coordinator Nil return Nil return
32572675 Ms. Lok Leung zoie.leung@nhs.net Purchase to Pay Administrator Nil return Nil return
32790202 Mr. Christopher Lund christopher.lund1@nhs.net Deputy Supply Chain Manager Nil return Nil return
28025246 Miss Shannon Mahoney shannon.mahoney@nhs.net Purchasing Buyer Nil return Nil return
32808145 Miss Clementine Maitland clementine.maitland@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return

31134395 Mr. Antu Mathew antu.mathew@nhs.net
Purchasing & Suppy Chain 

Coordinator
Nil return Nil return

32704377 Mr. Joshua Mayfield joshua.mayfield@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
31098210 Mrs. Katie McKernan katie.mckernan@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return

30542928 Dr Lucia Mihok l.mihok@nhs.net
Head of Capital Procurement and 

Equipping
SIC 68209Letter and Operating Real 

Estate
Director/ Owner

27590456 Mr. John Miles john.miles2@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
25410045 Mrs. Cheryl Miranda cheryl.miranda1@nhs.net Supply Chain Supervisor Nil return Nil return
27392038 Mr. Regino Morales r.morales@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
29995137 Miss Stacey Moreton stacey.moreton1@nhs.net Supply Chain Supervisor Nil return Nil return
29995183 Mr. Eduardo MORGILLO e.morgili@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
30977825 Mr. Joe Murray joe.murray@nhs.net Email not found
32237952 Mrs. Shaila Nafees shaila.nafees@nhs.net Procurement Administrator Nil return Nil return
32305387 Mr. Adam Nicholass a.nicholass@nhs.net Supply Chain Manager Nil return Nil return
30275024 Mr. Danny O'Callaghan dannyo'callaghan@nhs.net Deputy Supply Chain Manager Nil return Nil return
29996821 Mrs. Heather O'Callaghan heather.o'callaghan@nhs.net Supply Chain Supervisor Nil return Nil return

27590462 Mrs. Karen Ody karen.ody1@nhs.net
Senior Clinical Procurement 

Specialist Nurse
Nil return Nil return

31908314 Mr. Amit Ohri amit.ohri@nhs.net Procurement Graduate Trainee Nil return Nil return
Sarah Ogungbe Senior Procurement Management Nil return Nil return

31509194 Mr. Samuel Olajire samuel.olajire@nhs.net Procurement Specialist Nil return Nil return
32711445 Mr. Olusola mathew Olanrewaju o.olusolamathew@nhs.net Purchase to Pay Administrator Nil return Nil return
31113767 Mrs. Anita Otvos anita.otvos@nhs.net Assistant Supply Chain Analyst Nil return Nil return

28402761-2 Mr. Shalmon Panketh Joy shalmon.panketh@nhs.net Procurement Specialist Nil return Nil return
28382706 Mr. William Pearcey william.pearcey@nhs.net Purchasing & Systems Assistant Nil return Nil return
32217624 Mr. Jonathan Phillips jonathan.philips14@nhs.net Supply Chain Assistant Nil return Nil return
32775781 Mr. Michael Philpott michael.philpott3@nhs.net Left Trust
25764048 Mr. Kevin Pomroy kevin.pomroy@nhs.net Materials Management Nil return
29758220 Mrs. Shelley Pragnell s.pragnell@nhs.net Senior Transactional Buyer Nil return Nil return
21478914 Mr. Chris Prosser c.prosser@nhs.net Supply Chain Supervisor Nil return Nil return
31446809 Mr. Henry Prudden henry.prudden@nhs.net Procurement Manager Nil return Nil return
28977033 Mr. Andrew Quinn andrew.quinn7@nhs.net Senior Procurement Manager Nil return Nil return
29997182 Mr. James Quinnell j.quinnell@nhs.net Supply Chain Assistant Nil return Nil return
30617758 Mr. A B M Hamidur Rahman hamid.rahman1@nhs.net Senior Procurement Manager Supply Chain Talent Sole Director Signed by Line Manager

Jaguar Land Rover, Dyson and Rolls 
Royce

Contractor Procurement Consultant

32121123 Mr. Jake Rattue jake.rattue2@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
29584475 Mr. Oliver Rogers oliver.rogers1@nhs.net Stores Assistant Nil return Nil return
31600000 Mr. Alan Roy alan.roy@nhs.net Purchasing Assistant - Capital Nil return Nil return
32860654 Mr. Naveen Sadagopan Pitchumani naveen.pitchumani@nhs.net Contracts Buyer Nil return Nil return
32381502 Miss Lavanya Sasupally lavanya.sasupally@nhs.net Procurmeent Specialist Nil return Nil return
29997190 Mr. Sam Saunders sam.saunders1@nhs.net Supply Chain Manager Nil return Nil return
32590358 Mr. Rishabh Sharma rishabh.sharma@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return

20829006-2 Mr. Luke Sharman luke.sharman@nhs.net Supply Chain Analyst Nil return Nil return
29758452 Mr. Christopher Thomas christopher.thomas7@nhs.net Left Trust
30271051 Mr. Cyril Thomas cyril.thomas@nhs.net Capital Contracts Buyer Nil return Nil return
30450790 Mr. Tomy Thomas tomy.thomas@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
25803881 Mr. Ben Thompson ben.thompson11@nhs.net Supply Chain Manager Nil return Nil return
30917449 Mr. Von Ryan Venzon v.venzon@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
30119383 Mr. Kevin Waite Kevin.Waite@nhs.net Material Management Coordinator Nil return Nil return

22592218 Mr. Robert Webb rob.webb3@nhs.net
Director of Procurement & 

Commercial Services
Siemens Financial Services 

Sister in Law (Penny Pinnock) works 
as financial manager for leasing 

services to the NHS
Signed by Line Manager (Mark Ellis)

26501909 Mrs. Kelly Willoughby k.willoughby1@nhs.net Deputy Director of Procurement Nil return Nil return
28440153 Mr. Richard Witt richard.witt@nhs.net Storeman Nil return Nil return
31166326 Miss Clare Witt-Bartlett clare.bartlett5@nhs.net Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return Nil return
31113505 Miss Gabriela Wysocka gabriela.wysocka@nhs.net Left Trust

31061005 Mrs. Catherine Yeo catherineyeo@nhs.net
Clinical Procurement Specialist 

Nurse
Nil return Nil return



28437357 Mrs. Zhimei Zhai zhimei.zhai@nhs.net Procurement System Assistant
Husband works within Salisbury NHS 

Foundation Trust Radiology 
Department

Nil return

Jacqueline Flook Personal Assistant Nil return Nil return
Bukola Ajoke Adjikpe P2P Administrator - Bank Nil return Nil return

Elizabeth Liversage
Interim Procurement Transformation 

Specialist
Nil return Nil return

Steve Novetsky Procurement Interim Nil return Nil return
Angela Morais Operations Transaction Buyer Nil return Nil return
Carolyn Cope Ops Team Procurement Nil return Nil return

Ella Liversage Transactional Buyer
Mother-in-law Liz Liversage works in 
the trust as an interim Procurement 

Transformation Specialist.

Email confirmation received to confirm reviewed by Line 
Manager

Self Employed Actor under 'Ella Dunlop'
Debbie Parin Interim Clinical Category Specialist Nil return Nil return

Fiona Mobbs
Procurement Department Admin 

Support
Your Stylist In A Box Ltd Director & Owner Signed by Line Manager

My Stylist In A Box Ltd Director & Owner
Your Colour & Style Soletrader
Personal Poet Fiona Soletrader
Jane Slarth Charity Volunteer

Peter Symonds College Exam Invigilator
Lidiya Walton Interim Procurement Manager Director/Owner of own company Signed by Line Manager
Yasin Virani Commercial Programme Manager Nil return Nil return
Mark Hilton Bank Administrator Nil return Nil return
Martin Brown Supply Team - Theatres Nil return Nil return

Oliaitan Oyedokun Clerical Bank The Bridge Youth Project Youth Worker Signed by Line Manager
Sada Zeb Transactional Buyer Nil return Nil return

Gerard Sheehan
Clinical Procurement Specialist 

Nurse
Nil return Nil return

Shelley Tisanjoh Dep Head of Sourcing Nil return Nil return
Justin Thomas Transactional Buyer Nil return Nil return

Raimund Koppel Procurement Consultant RK Procurement Specialists LTD Director , owner and shareholder Signed by Line Manager
Kevin Varghese Transactional Buyer Nil return Nil return

Kingsley Okite Contract Buyer Nil return Nil return
Ryan Markwick Senior Transactional Buyer Nil return Nil return

Bridgette Morrison Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return
Donna West Supply Chain Coordinator Nil return
Martin Brown Supply Chain Assistant Nil return Nil return
Jose Ganotisi Supply Chain Assistant Nil return Nil return

Total 110
Declared 6
Nil Return 104

Received/Awaiting 
Info/ LM Signing

0

Left Trust / Unable 
to find

5

Total Returns 110
Percentage 
Returned

100.00%


